

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

Date: 31st December, 2021

Ref: SR-II: RTI:F-1301/21-22/3267

Shri B.M.Balaraja, Sv.No.7/1 & 7/2, Thirumagondanahalli Village, Tubagere Hobli, Doddaballapura Taluk, PIN 560 203

Sir.

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 – reg.

This has reference to your application dated 10/11/2021 under RTI Act, 2005 received at this office on 26/11/2021 and our intimation letter dated 23/12/2021. The information sought in the application in furnished below:

- 1. Copy of RTI application filed by Shri B. Tejesh enclosed as Annexure-I.
- 2. Copy of reply 12/2/2019 provided by POWERGRID enclosed as Annexure-II.
- 3 & 4. Queries are not clear.

As per section 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005, if required, you may file an appeal to the First Appellate Authority of the organisation within 30 days of the issue of this order. The address of the First Appellate Authority is given below:

Shri S.Ravi, Executive Director (SRTS-II) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore 560 064.

e-mail: sr2edo@powergrid.co.in

Tel.No.: 080-23093701

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(K.V.SATYANARAYANA)

General Manager & CPIO

e-mail id: sr2cpio@powergrid.co.in

Tel.No.: 080-23093711

Encl.: As above

Copy to: ED(SRTS-II), Appellate Authority, POWERGRID, SRTS-II, Bangalore - for kind information.

RTI REQUEST DETA	RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)					
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	PGCIL/R/2019/50091	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	12/02/2019			
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English			
Name (नाम) :	Tejesh B	Gender (लिंग) :	Male			
Address (पता) :	1300, 32nd F cross Jayanaar, Bangalore, Pin:560041					
State (राज्य) :	Karnataka	Country (देश) :	India			
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :				
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	tejesh.sager@gmail.com					
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status:	Details not provided			
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)		Indian			
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)				
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	Sunil k Thomas, DGM(SR-II)					
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	Complete details of the compensation paid for the high tension wires passing over agricultural lands belonging to P. Jayalakshmamma, survey number 7/1 & 7/2 in Tirumagondanahalli, Doddoballapur Taluk.					
	Print Save Close					



<u>REPLY</u>

This has reference to your application dated: 12.02.2019 seeking information under RTI Act and the reply to your query is furnished as below.

SI No	Query	Reply		
1	Complete details of the compensation paid for the high tension wires passing over agricultural lands belonging to P. Jayalakshmamma, Sy. No: 7/1 & 7/2 in thirumagondanahalli, Doddaballapura Taluk	It may be noted payment for an amount of Rs. 1,36,500/- for Sy. No: 7/1 & Rs. 17,45,250/- in respect of Sy. No: 7/2 was released to Sh. B M Balaraj during Jul'18 through RTGS to his Corporation Bank/ Nagarabhavi branch account No: 520331002430309. A copy of the documents submitted by Sh B M Balraj is furnished in Annexure as detailed		
		below. Detail Annexure No of		No of
		Detail	No	pages
		RTGS form	1	1
		Request application	2	2
		Death certificate of Sh. B	3	1
		K Muni Venkataswamy		
		Death certificate of Smt. Jayalakhsmamma.	4	1
		Family tree certified by Deputy Thasildar	5	1
		PAN card of Sh. B M	6	
		Balraj		'
		Voter ID card of Sh. B M Balrai	7	
		Aadhar Card	8	1
		Govt Tax receipt	9	1
		RTC for Sy. No 7/1	10	1
		RTC for Sy. No 7/2	11	1
		Bank Statement	12	1
		Family tree affidavit	13	2
		Affidavit	14	2

